PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name Execution Date					
NICHOLAS S. ERGANG			09/12/2013		
BRUCE A. KEISER			09/30/2013		
REBECCA STILES			09/10/2013		
BRETT SHOWALTE	R		10/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	ECOLAB USA	B USA INC.			
Street Address:	1601 W. DIEH	1601 W. DIEHL ROAD			
City:	NAPERVILLE	VILLE			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	60563 RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Num	ber		
	RS Total: 1	Num 13971491	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	RS Total: 1	13971491	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (630)305	13971491			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (630)305 be sent via US 630-305-	13971491 5-2906 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1000			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (630)305 be sent via US 1 630-305 Icpodma	13971491 5-2906 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1000 n@nalco.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (630)305 be sent via US 630-305 Icpodma e: ECOLAE	13971491 5-2906 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1000 n@nalco.com 3 USA INC			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (630)305 be sent via US 630-305 Icpodma E COLAE 1601 W.	13971491 5-2906 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1000 n@nalco.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (630)305 be sent via US (630-305- Icpodma e: ECOLAE 1601 W. NAPER\	13971491 5-2906 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1000 n@nalco.com 3 USA INC DIEHL ROAD			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (630)305 be sent via US A 630-305- Icpodma e: ECOLAE 1601 W. NAPER T NUMBER:	13971491 5-2906 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1000 n@nalco.com 3 USA INC DIEHL ROAD /ILLE, ILLINOIS 60563			

Date:	10/04/2013		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 3 source=8491USU1ExectuedAssignment#page1.tif source=8491USU1ExectuedAssignment#page2.tif source=8491USU1ExectuedAssignment#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR(S), Nicholas S. Ergang, Bruce Keiser, Michael Braden, Rebecca Stiles, and Brett Showalter have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MERCURY SORBENTS

an invention which is fully described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/971,491, filed on August 20, 2013; and

The ASSIGNEE, ECOLAB USA INC., a DELAWARE corporation having its principal office at 1601 West Diehl Road, in Naperville, Illinois, 60563-1198, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention and patent application and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon.

The Assignor(s) also assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any patent application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor(s) further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor(s) further agrees to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts, and any other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor(s) vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor(s) will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

2013.

2013.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

and Nicholas S. Brgang Bruce Keiser 12420 Kilkenny Drive 225 S. Milton Avenue Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 Plainfield, IL 60585 STATE OF Illunois STATE OF))ss)ss COUNTY OF Durage COUNTY OF 1 Subscribed and sworn to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of Solanba this 12th day of Sant. 2013. Notary Public LIANA PODMAN "OFFICIAL SEAL" OFFICIAL SEAL Janice L Hotze Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/3/2017 September 21, 2013 **Rebecca** Stiles Brett Showalter 1610 Scottdale Circle 1 Sunset View Drive Wheaton, IL 60189 West Nyack, NY 10994 STATE OF 1/40015 } STATE OF))ss)55 COUNTY OF Dulasz-COUNTY OF)) Subscribed and sworn to before methis 2^{-2} day of 0^{-2} Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____ 2013.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LIANA PODMAN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 21, 2017

Notary

MOME

PATENT REEL: 031349 FRAME: 0946 The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor(s) also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Nicholas S. Ergang		Bruce Keiser		
225 S. Milton Avenue		12420 Kilkenny Drive		
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137		Plainfield, 11, 60585		
STATE OF)	STATE OF))ss	
COUNTY OF)ss)	COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2013.		Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of201		

Notary Public

Notary Public

Luppiles

s

Rebecca Stiles

1 Sunset View Drive

West Nyack, NY 10994

STATE OF New York))ss COUNTY OF Rockland)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10⁴⁴ day of SepA 2013.

Notary Public KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AB6073159 Qualified in Orange County Filed in Rockland County Commission Expires Apr 15, 2014

RECORDED: 10/04/2013

Brett Showalter

1610 Scottdale Circle

Wheaton, IL 60189

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____2013.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 031349 FRAME: 0947

Ĵ.

-}o

155